2012 Graduate Follow-Up Study

Gateway is committed to providing quality occupational training. Every fall Gateway surveys
graduates from the previous school year to obtain information about employment status, salary
levels, job location, and satisfaction with training.

The Graduate Follow-Up Study provides valuable information about the successes of Gateway’s
graduates. Data from the study and graduate comments are used to improve Gateway’s
programs and services. In addition, it is an important source of information for current and
prospective students, counselors, and employers.

Survey Highlights
The 2012 Graduate Follow-Up survey was mailed to 2,271 associate degree and technical

diploma graduates. A total of 1,887 graduates responded to the survey for a response rate of
83 percent. The following are highlights:

] 97% are satisfied with their Gateway training
] 85% have jobs within six months of graduation
] 57% are employed in their field of training
] The average full-time wage is $16.69 per hour
Notes
] For purposes of this report, full-time employment is defined as 35 hours or more per
week.
] Wages are reported only for those programs in which 2 or more respondents provided

salary information. Wages are reported before deductions.

] While salaries in this report generally reflect entry-level wages, 16 percent of those
employed related to their field of training were already employed prior to attending

Gateway and have maintained that job.

] Double majors are reported in only one program.



Graduate Profile

LOCATION OF EMPLOYMENT
(Employed-related graduates)

16% Employed Out of
District in Wisconsin

6% Employed
Out of State

75% Employed
in District

75% of graduates are employed in our district

DEMOGRAPHICS
B Ethnic Background:
American Indian. . .................. 0.6%
Asian. . . ... 1.2%
African American. ................... 9.8%
Hispanic. ........... ... ... ... .... 11.7%
White.. ......... ... . ... 73.6%
Unreported. . .......... . ... ... 0.7%
Two or More Races.. . ................ 2.3%

REASON FOR ATTENDING GATEWAY

40

35

30 ’E‘

[

0
Preparation Preparation Career Improvement Personal Other
For Getting For Further Change Of Existing Interest
a Job Education Job Skills
B Gender:
Male. ... ... . 27%
Female.. ........................... 73%



All Gateway Programs

Employment Status

| Employed Related 57.5%

Unemployed 14.5%

Employed Unrelated 28.0% |

Number of graduates. .. ... 2,271
Number responding. . . ...t 1,887
Employed in related occupations. . . . ......... ... ... 848
Employed in unrelated occupations. . ... ......... ... ... i 413
Seeking employment. . ......... ... . .. .. 214
Notinlabormarket. ....... ... .. . 408
Student. . . ... 370
Family Responsibilities. . .............................. 25
Disabled. . ... ... 6
Other. . ... 7
Employed full-time related. ......... ... . .. . . . . . . 484
Average hourlysalary. ........... .. ... . .. . ... $16.69
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $7.50 - $44.50
Average hoursperweek.. . ... ... 40.06
Employed part-time related. . ........ ... .. .. 321
Average hourlysalary. ......... .. .. .. .. .. . ... $13.30
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $7.50 - §50.00

Average hoursperweek.. . ........ ... . 22.77



Associate Degree Programs

Employment Status

| Employed Related 60.3%

Unemployed 16.2%

Employed Unrelated 23.5% |

Number of graduates. .. ... .. 726
Number responding. . . ... ...t 630
Employed in related occupations. . . . ......... ... ... 342
Employed in unrelated occupations. . ... ......... ... ... i 133
Seeking employment. . . ... ... 92
Notin labormarket. .. ... ... ... 63
Student. . . ... 43
Family Responsibilities. . .............................. 12
Disabled. . ... ... 4
Other. . ... 4
Employed full-time related. ......... ... . .. . . . . . . 253
Average hourlysalary. ........... .. ... . .. . ... $19.75
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $8.00 - $44.50
Average hoursperweek.. . ... ... 40.38
Employed part-time related. . ........ ... . 78
Average hourlysalary. ......... .. .. .. .. .. . ... $18.99
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $7.50 - §50.00

Average hoursperweek.. . ........ ... . 23.72



ACCOUNTING
10-101-1

Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... ....
Number responding. . ........ ... ...
Employed. ...... ... . . 37
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 22
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 15
Seeking employment. . .................... 10
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .... 10
Student. .. ... ... .. ... . L. 6
Family Responsibilities. ............ 4
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $15.69
Range of hourly salary.......... $12.00 - $22.40
Average hours per week. ............... 39.95
Employed part-time related. . .....................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $11.00
Range of hourly salary.......... $10.00 - $12.00
Average hours per week. ............... 20.67

Places of Employment
Bio Fab Technologies, Inc., Kenosha W1
Burlington Graphic Systems, Inc., Racine, W1

62
57

.3

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, Inc.,

Milwaukee, W1
Czarnecki and Schlenker LLC, Kenosha W1
ESCA Tech, Inc., Milwaukee, W1
Farris, Hansen and Associates, Inc., Elkhorn, W1
Jan-Air, Inc., Richmond, IL
Lakeview Specialty Hospital and Rehab, Waterford, WI
Land-Quest, Kenosha, W1
Leman USA, Inc., Sturtevant, W1
Lincoln Lutheran, Racine, W1
Merz Aesthetics, Franksville, W1
Peoples Bank, Elkhorn, W1
Porcaro Ford Mitsubishi, Racine WI
River City Auto Body, Waterford, W1
Snap-on Incorporated, Kenosha, WI
The Bristol Group, Bristol, WI
TZ Tax and Accounting Services, East Troy, WI
Unknown (4)

Job Titles

Accountant

Accounting

Accounting Assistant
Accounting Associate
Accounting Clerk (2)
Accounting Specialist
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable Analyst
Administrative Manager
Assistant Accountant
Bookkeeper (2)

Cession Accountant
Finance

Office Manager (2)

Payroll Specialist

President

Self-Employed Bookkeeper
Supervisor

Unknown



ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL
10-106-6

Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... .... 31
Number responding. . ........ ... ... 26
Employed. ...... ... . . 12
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 10
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 9
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 5
Student. .. ... ... .. ... . L. 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Disabled.......................... 2
Other. ........ ... ..., 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ..................... 9
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $12.97
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $8.00 - $19.00
Average hours per week. ............... 39.67
Employed part-time related. ...................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .......... ... ... .. *
Range of hourly salary.. .. ................ .. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 18.0

Places of Employment

A. L. Hansen Manufacturing Company, Waukegan, IL

Great Lakes Skipper, LLC, Racine, WI

SC Johnson, Racine, WI

U.S. Cellular, Waukesha, W1

United Heartland, New Berlin, W1

Unknown (4)

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI

Job Titles

Administrative Assistant (4)
Administrative Professional

Customer Service Help Desk Specialist
Online Lister

Parish Administrator

Unknown (2)

AERONAUTICS-PILOT TRAINING
10-402-1

Number of graduates. . ............. ... ... ...... 1

Number responding. .. ....... ... ... . .. 1
Employed in related occupations.. ... ......... 1
Employed in unrelated occupations.. . ......... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0

Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ............. ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING &

REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY

10-601-1
Number of graduates. . ......................... 11
Number responding. . ......... ... ... .. 8
Employed. . ... ... . 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 4
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Other. ........ ... ..., 1
Employed full-time related. . ..................... 2
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. .. ....... ... ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Places of Employment
Barengo's Heating & Refrigeration LLC, Kenosha, W1
Heating and Cooling Solutions LLC, Racine, W1

Job Titles
HVAC Installer/Technician
HVAC Technician



ARCHITECTURAL - STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

10-614-6

Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... .. ...

Number responding. .. ....... ... ...
Employed. . ... ... . 2
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student. . ...... ... ... L. 1
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . .......... ... ... .. *
Range of hourly salary.. .. ......... ... ... .. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................. .. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 19.0

Places of Employment
Gateway Technical College, Racine, WI
Unknown

Job Titles

Casual
Intern

AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING

SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN
10-628-3

Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... ....
Number responding. .. ....... ... . ..

Employed. . ... ... . 1
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1

Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0

Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... 0

3
3

1

1
1

10-602-3
Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........ 21
Number responding. . ........ ... ... . . .. 19
Employed. . ... ... .. 18
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 14
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 4
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 12
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $12.14
Range of hourly salary........... $8.00 - $19.00
Average hours per week. ............... 43.17
Employed part-time related. ...................... 2
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $13.50
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.00 - $16.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 31.0

Places of Employment

Advance Auto Parts, Mount Pleasant, W1
Firehouse Performance, Kenosha, W1

Firestone Complete Auto Care, Racine, W1
Frank Boucher Chevrolet Cadillac, Racine, WI (2)
Gordie Boucher Ford of Kenosha, Kenosha, W1
Jantz Auto Sales, Kenosha, W1

Kenosha Regional Airport, Kenosha, W1

Lynch Chevrolet of Kenosha, Kenosha, WI (2)
Racine Riverside Marine, Racine, W1

Sears, Kenosha, WI

Schlossmann's Honda City, Milwaukee, W1
Unknown

Job Titles

Automotive Technician (2)
Automotive Technician |
Gas/Diesel Mechanic
Hourly Technician

Lube Technician
Mechanic (2)

Retail Parts

Service Consultant
Service Technician (2)
Unknown (2)



BIOSCIENCE TECHNICIAN
10-007-4

Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... .... 2
Number responding. . ........ ... .. .. 2
Employed. ...... ... . . 2
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
10-102-3

Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... ... 35
Number responding. . ........ ... .. i 31
Employed. ...... ... . 24
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 11
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 13
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 3
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 4
Student. . ...... ... ... . L. 4
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 10
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $17.37
Range of hourly salary.......... $10.50 - $28.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 42.7
Employed part-time related. ...................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .......... ... ... .. *
Range of hourly salary.. .. ................ .. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 32.0

Places of Employment

Bombardier, Sturtevant, W1

Four Winds Equestrian Center, Salem, W1
G & R Integration Services, Inc., Sturtevant, W1
Good Value Pharmacy, Kenosha, WI

Head Hunters Hair Salon, Trevor, W1

IMS, Kenosha, WI

Mac's Mini Storage, Lake Geneva, W1
Plymouth Tube Company, East Troy, W1
TRA Construction, Kenosha, W1

Unified Solutions, Inc., Pleasant Prairie, W1
Unknown

Job Titles
Distribution Supervisor
Hairstylist

Manager
Manager/Operator
Materials Coordinator
Office Administrator
Owner (2)

Pharmacy Technician
Procurement Specialist
Production Clerk

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

10-607-1
Number of graduates. . ........ ... ... 6
Number responding. ... ..., 5
Employed. ..... ... ... . . ... .. 5
Employed in related occupations. . . ... 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . . ....... ... ... .. ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. ...................... 3
Average hourly salary. . ................ $30.20
Range of hourly salary.......... $24.04 - $36.66
Average hours per week. . .............. 46.33

Places of Employment

Jones Construction Company, Inc., Norway, W1

Village of Pleasant Prairie Utility Department,
Pleasant Prairie, W1

Zurich Insurance Group, Schaumburg, IL

Job Titles

Estimator

Risk Quality Specialist
Utilities Analyst

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

FRESH WATER RESOURCES
10-607-9

Number of graduates. .. ....... ... ... 3
Number responding. ... ..., 3
Employed. ..... ... ... ... ... .. 1
Employed in related occupations. . . ... 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . ..................... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... .. ... 1
Student........ ... ... ... ... . ... 1

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
10-607-4

Number of graduates. . .......................... 2
Number responding. .. ....... ... ... ... .. ... 1
Employed. ..... ... ... . . . 0
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment.. . .............. .. ..., 0
Notin labormarket. . . ........ ... ... ... ... 1
Student........... ... ... . . ... 1



CRIMINAL JUSTICE - LAW

ENFORCEMENT
10-504-1
Number of graduates. . ............. ..., 81
Number responding. .. ....... ... ... ... ........ 73
Employed. . ..... ... ... 47
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 20
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 27
Seeking employment. ... .................. 22
Notin labormarket. . .. ....... ... ... ... ... 4
Student.......... ... ... . ... .... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Disabled......... ... ... ... .. ... 1
Other. ..... ... ... .. ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 13
Average hourly salary. ................. $18.35
Range of hourly salary.......... $10.00 - $30.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.23
Employed part-time related. ...................... 5
Average hourly salary. . ................ $13.74
Range of hourly salary.......... $10.00 - $16.23
Average hours perweek. ............... 28.25

Places of Employment
AlliedBarton Security Services, Milwaukee, W1
City of Delavan Police Department, Delavan, WI
City of Kenosha Police Department, Kenosha, WI (2)
City of Lake Geneva Police Department, Lake Geneva, W1
City of Racine Police Department, Racine, WI (2)
InSinkErator, Racine, W1
Kenosha City/County Joint Services, Kenosha, WI
Kenosha County Sheriff’s Department, Kenosha, WI
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office, Milwaukee, W1
United Hospital System, Kenosha, W1
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Police Services
Department, Whitewater, W1
Unknown (2)
Village of Pleasant Prairie Police Department,
Pleasant Prairie, W1
Walworth County, Elkhorn, W1
Waukesha County Sheriff Department, Waukesha, WI
Winthrop Harbor Police Department, Winthrop Harbor, IL
Youth for Christ of Southeast Wisconsin, Kenosha, WI

Job Titles

Account Clerk III
Children’s Case Worker
Community Service Officer
Corrections Officer

Deputy Sheriff

Dispatcher

Jailer

Juvenile Aftercare Ministries Mentor
911 Telecommunicator
Police Officer (6)

Reserve Police Officer
Security (3)

Security Officer

CULINARY ARTS
10-316-1

Number of graduates. . ........ ... ..., 7
Number responding. ... ..., 7
Employed. . ... .. ... .. ... ... .. 7
Employed in related occupations. . . ... 6
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . . ............... ... .. 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... . .... 0
Employed full-time related.. ... ................... 2
Average hourly salary. . .......... ... ... ... *
Range of hourly salary.. . . .................. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 43.0
Employed part-time related. ...................... 4
Average hourly salary. . ................ $11.25
Range of hourly salary........... $7.50 - $15.00
Average hours per week. .. .............. 22.0

Places of Employment

Bluephies Restaurant and Vodkatorium, Madison, W1
Fireside Restaurant and Lounge, Kenosha, WI
Gateway Technical College, Racine, WI (2)

St. John's Lutheran School, Racine, WI

Unknown

Job Titles

Cook

Instructor

Kitchen Food Supervisor
Line Cook

Pastry Chef

Technical Assistant

DIESEL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
10-412-1

Number of graduates. . ........ ... ..., 2
Number responding. .. ..., 2
Employed. ............. ... . ... . .. 2
Employed in related occupations.. . ... .... 2
Employed in unrelated occupations........ 0
Seeking employment. . ..................... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. ... ................... 2
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . . .................. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 45.0

Places of Employment
Racine Truck Sales and Service, Inc., Franksville, WI (2)

Job Titles
Mechanic (2)



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

10-307-1
Number of graduates. . .............. ... ........
Number responding. . ..........................
Employed. . ... ... .. 9
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 8
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 2
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Employed full-time related.. . ......................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $10.25
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $9.00 - $13.00
Average hours per week. ............... 39.83
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . ................. $9.10
Range of hourly salary.. .......... $9.00 - $9.20
Average hours per week. . ............... 26.0

Places of Employment

Cornerstone Academy, Kenosha, WI

Homeless Assistance Leadership Organization, Inc.,
Racine, W1

Kenosha Unified School District, Kenosha, W1

Ladybug Crossing Child Care, North Platte, NE

Learning Curve, Elkhorn, WI

Racine Kenosha Community Action Agency Head Start,
Racine, WI (2)

X-Cite Child Care Center, Racine, W1

Job Titles

Assistant Director
Assistant Teacher (2)
Daycare Teacher
Head Start Teacher
Infant Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Teacher

13
11

2

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

TECHNOLOGY
10-662-1

Number of graduates. . .........................
Number responding. .. ...........i...
Employed. ..... ... ... ... . ... ... 12
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 10
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . ..................... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 4
Student........ ... ... ... ... . ... 4
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $17.25
Range of hourly salary.......... $15.62 - §18.25
Average hours per week. . .............. 40.63
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $15.82
Range of hourly salary.......... $15.65-816.00
Average hours per week. . .............. 18.67

Places of Employment

HB Performance Systems, Inc., Mequon, W1
HyPro, Inc., Waterford, WI

Jefferson Electric, Franklin, W1

J.W. Speaker Corporation, Germantown, W1
L & S Electric, Inc., Sturtevant, W1

MGA Reasearch Corporation, Burlington, W1
R+D Custom Automation, Lake Villa, IL
Regal Beloit Corporation, Franksville, WI
TriCore, Racine, W1

U.S. Bank, Milwaukee, WI

Job Titles

CNC Machine Maintenance
Control Technician

Crash Technician

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineering Technician
Electrical Mechanical Technician
Engineering Intern
Manufacturing Engineering Intern
Product Manager

Service Technician

23
17

3



ELECTROMECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY
10-620-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............................
Employed. . ... ... .. 5
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 4
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . ................ $21.37
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.25 - $32.86
Average hours per week. ............... 43.75

Places of Employment

Centrisys Corporation, Kenosha, W1
SC Johnson, Racine, WI (2)

Scot Forge, Spring Grove, IL

Job Titles
Electrician

Field Technician
Technical Specialist
Unknown

ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN
10-605-1

Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........

Number responding. ............... ... .. ....
Employed. . ... ... . 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... ... ... 4
Student.. . ... ... ... ... 4
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . ................ $16.82
Range of hourly salary.......... $16.50 - $17.14
Average hours per week. . .............. 41.67

Places of Employment
Marlo, Inc., Racine, W1
Unknown (2)

Job Titles
Unknown (3)

8
6

11
9

FIRE PROTECTION TECHNICIAN
10-503-2

Number of graduates. . ..........................
Number responding. ............... ... . .....
Employed. . ... ... . 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ........ ... ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0
Employed part-time related. .......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ........... ... .. ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 28.0

Places of Employment

Town of Paris Fire and Rescue Department,
Union Grove, WI

Unknown

Job Titles
Firefighter
Fire Instructor

FIRE SCIENCE
10-503-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............................
Employed. . ... ... . 0
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... 0

6
4

1

1
1



GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS
10-204-3

Number of graduates. . .............. ... ........ 10
Number responding. ............................ 9
Employed. . ... ... .. 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 4
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 2
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 3

HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
10-530-1

Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... .. ...... 14
Number responding. . ............. .. ........... 10
Employed. . ... ... .. 9
Employed in related occupations. . . . . . 8
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ... 4
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $14.00
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.00 - $17.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0
Employed part-time related. ...................... 4
Average hourly salary. . ................ $16.16
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.17 - $20.67
Average hours perweek. . ................. 24

Places of Employment

Accelerated Rehabilitation Centers, Kenosha, W1

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington, Burlington, W1

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,
Kenosha, WI

Unknown

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Wisconsin
Avenue Campus, Racine, WI (4)

Job Titles

Coder

Coder/Abstracter

Department Assistant

Health Information Coder

Health Information Indexer
Medical Biller

Release of Information Coordinator
Unknown

HORTICULTURE
10-001-1

Number of graduates. . ......................... 12
Number responding. . ............ ... ... . ... 12
Employed. ...... ... . . 8
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 5
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 3
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student.. .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 2
Average hourly salary. . ................ $15.64
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $13.50 - $17.77
Average hours per week. . ................ 40.0
Employed part-time related. ....................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *
Average hours per week. . ................ 20.0

Places of Employment
Lowe’s, Franklin, WI
Lowe's, Gurnee, IL
Unknown

Job Titles

Customer Service Associate
Landscaper

Nursery Specialist

HOTEL/HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

10-109-1
Number of graduates. . .......................... 6
Number responding. ... ............ ... ... ..... 4
Employed. . ... ... . 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 3
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ........ ... ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ................ 46.0

Places of Employment

Bella Vista Suites, Lake Geneva, W1
Chula Vista Resort, Wisconsin Dells, W1
Lake Lawn Resort, Delavan, W1

Job Titles

Assistant Banquet Manager
Front Desk Clerk

Front Office Manager



HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE
10-520-3

Number of graduates. . .............. ... ........ 62
Number responding. . .......................... 57
Employed. ...... ... ... L. 43
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 29
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 14
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 8
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 6
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 3
Family Responsibilities. ............ 2
Other. ........ ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 18
Average hourly salary. . ................ $13.46
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $9.50 - $18.50
Average hours per week. ............... 40.06
Employed part-time related. ..................... 11
Average hourly salary. . ................ $14.84
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $8.00 - $35.00
Average hours per week. ............... 21.09

Places of Employment

Autumn Pines Treatment and Recovery Center,
Wautoma, WI

Boys & Girls Club of Kenosha, Kenosha, WI (2)

Community Health Systems of Wisconsin, Racine, W1

Dodge County, Juneau, WI

Genesis Behavioral Services, Kenosha, W1

Genesis Behavioral Services, Racine, WI

Grande Prairie Health And Rehabilitation Center,
Pleasant Prairie, W1

Health and Nutrition Service of Racine, Inc., Racine, W1

Homeless Assistance Leadership Organization, Inc.,
Racine, W1

Kenosha Human Development Services, Inc., Kenosha, W1

Kenosha Unified School District, Kenosha, W1

Kindred Nursing and Rehabilitation - Kenosha South,
Kenosha, W1

Lake House Health and Learning Center, Racine, W1

Lincoln Lutheran, Racine, W1

MAXIMUS, Milwaukee, WI

Metz Medical, Inc., Kenosha, WI

Moore and Associates, Kenosha, WI (2)

Professional Services Group , Racine, W1

Quality Addiction Management of Wisconsin, Racine, WI

Racine Unified School District, Racine, WI

Racine County Opportunity Center, Inc., Racine, W1

SAFE Haven of Racine, Inc., Racine, WI

State of Wisconsin Department of Corrections,
Racine, WI

Transitional Living Services, Milwaukee, W1

Women and Children's Horizons, Inc., Kenosha, W1

YWCA Southeast Wisconsin, Racine, W1

Zimmerman Consulting Inc., Racine, W1

Job Titles

Activity Director

Admissions

After School Program Specialist
AODA Counselor (2)

Caregiver

Clinical Substance Abuse Counselor
Counselor - Aftercare

Drug and Alcohol Counselor
Economic Support Worker
Employment Services Case Manager
Family Service Provider

Home Manager

Independent Living Youth Worker
Intake Clerk

Job Coach

Lead Counselor

Liaison

Multi-Function Support Staff
Office Assistant

Operations Manager

Probation and Parole Agent
Program Specialist

Restraining Order Advocate

Site Staff

Teaching Assistant

Teaching Parent

W2 Worker

Youth Specialist

INDIVIDUALIZED TECHNICAL STUDIES
10-825-1

Number of graduates. . ............ ... ... . ...... 3
Number responding. .. ............ ... 3
Employed. . ..... ... ... 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment....................... 0
Notin labormarket. . .. ...... ... ... .. ...... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ... 3
Average hourly salary. . ................ $37.98
Range of hourly salary.. ... ..... $32.69 - $43.27
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Places of Employment
SC Johnson, Racine, WI (3)

Job Titles
Senior Quality Technician
Team Leader Specialist (2)



INDUSTRIAL MECHANICAL TECHNICIAN

10-462-1
Number of graduates. . .......................... 4
Number responding. ............................ 3
Employed. . ... ... .. 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 3
Average hourly salary. . ................ $23.38
Range of hourly salary.......... $22.00 - $24.76
Average hours per week. ............... 41.67

Places of Employment

Little Lady Foods, Gurnee, IL

Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc., Kenosha, W1
SC Johnson, Racine, WI

Job Titles

Environment Technician
Industrial Engineer

Line Mechanic

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -

COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
10-154-3

Number of graduates. . .............. ... ... ......

Number responding. . ............. ... ... ...
Employed. . ... ... . 12
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 7
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 5
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 3
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student.. ... ... .. ... L. 1
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ......... ... ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ................. 40
Employed part-time related. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . .......... ... .. ... *

Average hours per week. ...............

Places of Employment

American Family Insurance, Madison, W1
Boelter Companies, Waukesha, WI

Gateway Technical College, Burlington, W1
Gateway Technical College, Kenosha, WI (2)
Snap-on Incorporated, Kenosha, WI
Unknown

Job Titles

Casual (2)

Help Desk

Server Administrator
Technology Support Technician
Unknown (2)

18
16

3



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -

NETWORK SPECIALIST
10-150-2

Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........

Number responding. . ..........................
Employed. ...... ... ... L. 20
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 15
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 5
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 5
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... ... ... 3
Student.. . ... ... ... ... 3
Employed full-time related.. . . ...................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $19.72
Range of hourly salary.......... $15.68 - $21.00
Average hours per week. ............... 42.27
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $13.40
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $7.50 -$17.69
Average hours per week. ............... 26.67

Places of Employment

Abbott Laboratories, Abbott Park, IL

Apple, Inc., Cupertino, CA

CompuCom, Waukesha, WI

Extendicare, Milwaukee W1

Gateway Technical College, Elkhorn, WI (2)
Gateway Technical College, Kenosha, W1
Gateway Technical College, Racine, WI (2)
Guaranty Bank, Brown Deer, WI

Johnson Controls Inc., Chicago, IL
Northwestern Mutual, Franklin, W1

Silver Lake Salem School District, Silver Lake, W1
University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Kenosha, W1
Wheatland Center School, Burlington, W1

Job Titles

Advent Monitoring

At Home Advisor
Computer Technician

IT Coordinator

IT Helper

IT Network Administrator
Network Technician
Service Desk Operator
Systems Analyst
Technical Analyst
Technology Support Technician (4)
Unknown

33
28

12

3

INFORMATION TECHNOLGY -
PROGRAMMER/ANALYST
10-152-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............. .. ... . .....
Employed. . ... ... .. 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 2
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student.. . ... ... ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ......... ... ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 37.5

Places of Employment
Delta Dental of Wisconsin, Stevens Point, W1
Lakeshores Library System, Waterford, W1

Job Titles

IT Instructor
Programmer

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -

WEB DEVELOPER/ADMINISTRATOR
10-152-3

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ... ............ ... ... .....
Employed. . ... ... . 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 1
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Student.. ... ... ... .. ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ............ ... ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

9
7

5
5



INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
10-522-2

Number of graduates. . ..........................
Number responding. ............................
Employed. . ... ... .. 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. *
Average hours per week. . ................ 30.5

Places of Employment
Unknown
Waterford Union High School, Waterford, W1

Job Titles
Special Education Aide
Unknown

4
4

2

INTERIOR DESIGN
10-304-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................
Number responding. ............... ... . .....
Employed. . ... ... . 5
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 5
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $16.50
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $8.00 - $25.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 38.0
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . ................. 30.00
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $10.00 - $50.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 17.5

Places of Employment

Cadtek Design Studio, Gurnee, IL
Schuette Daniels Furniture, Burlington, W1
Self-Employed (3)

Job Titles

Design Assistant
Designer

Interior Designer (2)
Interior Designer/Owner

INTERPRETER TECHNICIAN
10-533-2

6
6

2

Number of graduates. . .......................... 3
Number responding. ... ............ ... ... ..... 3
Employed. . ... ... . 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 1
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ........ ... ... ... *

Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0



MARKETING
10-104-3

Number of graduates. . .............. ... ........ 28
Number responding. . .......................... 23
Employed. ...... ... ... L. 16
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 10
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 6
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 5
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 2
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 2
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 10
Average hourly salary. . ................ $18.84
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $8.50 - $43.27
Average hours per week. . ................ 41.8

Places of Employment

Gateway Technical College, Kenosha, W1
InSinkErator, Racine, W1

Little Apple Technologies, Manhattan, MT
LMI Packaging Solutions, Inc., Pleasant Prairie, W1
MaXxx Motorsports, Darien, W1

MCT, Inc., Milwaukee, WI

Palmen Motors, Kenosha, WI

Time Warner Cable, Milwaukee, W1
Unknown

WD-40 Company, San Diego, CA

Job Titles

Account Executive
Assembler

Customer Service Specialist
Family Coach

Region Sales

Sales

Sales Associate

Salesman

Student Express Associate
Unknown

MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNICIAN
10-606-1

Number of graduates. . .......................... 3
Number responding. ............... ... . ..... 2
Employed. . ... ... . 2
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 2
Average hourly salary. . ................ $16.07
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $15.75 -816.39
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Places of Employment
Edstrom Industries, Inc., Waterford, WI
Precision Plus, Inc., Elkhorn, WI

Job Titles
Designer/Drafter
Quality Assurance Technician



NURSING
10-543-1

Number of graduates. . ........................ 125
Number responding. ............. ... .......... 108
Employed. . ... ... ... . 100
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 98
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 5
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 3
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Disabled........... ... ... ... .... 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 66
Average hourly salary. . ................ $24.95
Range of hourly salary.......... $17.50 - $33.27
Average hours per week. . ............... 38.32
Employed part-time related. ..................... 26
Average hourly salary. . ................ $26.59
Range of hourly salary.......... $22.00 - $34.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 25.92

Places of Employment
Aurora Health Center, Paddock Lake, WI
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, WI (2)
Aurora Medical Center, Kenosha, WI (5)
Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington, Burlington, WI (5)
Baptist Medical Center South, Montgomery, AL
Brentwood North Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre,
Riverwoods, IL
Brookside Care Center, Kenosha, WI (3)
Cancer Treatment Centers of America, Zion, IL (2)
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, W1
Columbia St. Mary's Hospital, Milwaukee, W1
DaVita Dialysis, Milwaukee, WI
Fairhaven Senior Services, Whitewater, W1
Holton Manor, Elkhorn, W1
Hospitality Nursing and Rehabilitation Center,
Kenosha, WI (2)
Interstate Blood Bank, Milwaukee, W1
Kane County Juvenile Justice Center, St. Charles, IL (2)
Kewanee Hospital, Kewanee, IL
Kindred Nursing and Rehabilitation, Kenosha, W1
Lakeland Health Care Center, Elkhorn, W1
Lakeview Specialty Hospital and Rehab, Waterford, WI (6)
Lincoln Lutheran, Racine, WI (4)
Lincoln Lutheran Lincoln Village, Racine, W1
LindenGrove-Waukesha, Waukesha, W1
Love and Care Community Center, Milwaukee, W1
ManorCare Health Services - Kenosha, Kenosha, WI (3)
Mercy Harvard Hospital, Harvard, IL
Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center,
Lake Geneva, W1
Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital, Oconomowoc, WI
Ridgewood Care Center, Racine, WI (3)
Southern Wisconsin Center, Union Grove, WI
Staffing Partners, Waukesha, W1
The Grove at the Lake, Zion, IL

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,
Kenosha, WI (5)

United Hospital System St Catherine’s Medical Center
Campus, Pleasant Prairie, W1 (6)

Unknown (8)

VA Outpatient Clinic, Union Grove, WI

Vista Medical Center, Waukegan, IL

Waukesha Memorial Hospital, Waukesha, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI (15)

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Wisconsin
Avenue Campus, Racine, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - St. Francis,
Milwaukee, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - St. Joseph Campus,
Milwaukee, W1

Job Titles

Assistant Director of Nursing
Certified Nursing Assistant

Clinical Nurse I

Emergency Room Nurse

Intensive Care Unit Registered Nurse
Labor and Delivery Registered Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse

OB Nurse

Registered Nurse (87)

Registered Nurse Supervisor
Unknown

Wound Care Specialist



PARAMEDIC TECHNICIAN
10-531-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............................
Employed. . ... ... .. 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $15.04
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.54 - §18.54
Average hours per week. . ................ 58.0
Employed part-time related. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *
Average hours per week. . ................ 20.0

Places of Employment

Ashland Fire Department, Ashland, WI
Erickson Ambulance, Racine, W1

LJH Ambulance, Kenosha, WI

Job Titles

Emergency Medical Technician
Paramedic
Paramedic/Firefighter

3
3

1

PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT
10-524-1

Number of graduates. . .........................
Number responding. ............... ... . .....
Employed. . ... ... . 7
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 7
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $21.31
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $18.50 - $23.82
Average hours per week. . ............... 36.67
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *
Average hours per week. . ................ 20.0

Places of Employment
Cancer Treatment Centers of America, Zion, IL
ManorCare Health Services - Kenosha, Kenosha, WI
Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center,

Lake Geneva, W1
PT Plus, Racine, WI

12
9

1

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,

Kenosha, WI
Unknown

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street

Campus, Racine, WI

Job Titles
Massage Therapist
Physical Therapist Assistant (6)

PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS
10-699-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............................
Employed. . ... ... ... 0
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1

Student.......................... 1

1
1



RADIO BROADCASTING SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT
10-701-2 10-196-1

Number of graduates. ........................... 3 Number of graduates. . ......................... 13
Number responding. ........... ... 2 Number responding. . .......................... 13
Employed. ... 2 Employed. .. ... 11
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 1 Employed in related occupations. . . . . . 6
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1 Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 5
Seeking employment.............. ... ... 0 Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0 Not in labor market. . . .o oo oo 1
Student.. ... ... ... ... ... 1
Employed full-time related.. . ...................... 6
Average hourly salary. . ................ $25.40
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $18.06 - $36.19
Average hours per week. . ............... 43.33

RADIOGRAPHY Places of Employment
10-526-1 Aurora St Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee, W1

HM Graphics, Inc., Milwaukee, WI

Number of graduates. ................covuuin... 8 Kenosha County, Kenosha, WI (2)
Number responding. . ............oitirinranan... 6 Nestl¢ USA, Burlington, WI
Employed. ......... ... ... 6 Unknown
Employed in related occupations. . . . . . 5
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1 Job Titles
Seeking employment.. ..................... 0 Customer Service Representative
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... ...... 0 Economic Support Supervisor
Employed full-time related.. .. .................... 3 Epic System Trainer
Average hourly salary. . ................ $20.63 Kenosha County Clerk
Range of hourly salary.......... $20.50 - $20.76 Supervisor
Average hours per week. . ............... 38.33 Unknown
Employed part-time related. ...................... 2
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *
Average hours per week. . ................ 20.0

Places of Employment

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, WI (2)
Aurora Medical Center, Kenosha, W1

Comprehensive Orthopaedics, S.C., Paddock Lake, WI
MobilexUSA, Kenosha, WI

Job Titles

Radiologic Technologist (2)
Radiology Technologist (2)
X-ray Technologist



SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY
10-512-1

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............................
Employed. ...... ... ... L. 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 4
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . ................ $15.65
Range of hourly salary.......... $13.55-816.83
Average hours per week. . ................ 40.0

Places of Employment
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, W1
Aurora Sinai Medical Center, Milwaukee, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street

Campus, Racine, WI (2)

Job Titles

Certified Surgical Technologist (2)
OB Technician

Surgical Technologist

5
4

TECHNICAL STUDIES-

JOURNEYWORKER
10-499-5

Number of graduates. . ..........................

Number responding. ............. .. ... . .....
Employed. . ... ... .. 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 4
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . ................ $30.75
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $22.50 - $44.50
Average hours per week. . ................ 40.0

Places of Employment

BRP, Sturtevant, W1

Roman Electric Company, Inc., Sturtevant, W1
SC Johnson, Racine, W1

Zone Mechanical, Inc., Alsip, IL

Job Titles

Electrician

Journeyman

Journeyman Electrician
Senior Quality Technician

6
5



Technical Diploma Programs

Employment Status

| Employed Related 55.7%

Unemployed 13.4%

Employed Unrelated 30.8% |

Number of graduates. .. ... 1,545
Number responding. . . ...t 1,257
Employed in related occupations. . . . ......... ... ... 506
Employed in unrelated occupations. . ... ......... ... ... i 280
Seeking employment. . ......... ... . .. .. 122
Notinlabormarket. ....... ... .. . 345
Student. . . ... 327
Family Responsibilities. . .............................. 13
Disabled. . ... ... 2
Other. . ... 3
Employed full-time related. ......... ... . .. . . . . . . 231
Average hourlysalary. ........... .. ... . .. . ... $13.38
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $7.50 - §38.00
Average hoursperweek.. . ... ... 39.70
Employed part-time related. . ........ ... .. .. 243
Average hourlysalary. ......... .. .. .. .. .. . ... $11.59
Range of hourly salary. . ............ .. ... ... ... ........... $7.50 - $23.00

Average hoursperweek.. . ........ ... . 22.47



AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

TECHNICIAN
31-404-3

Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... .. ...

Number responding. .. ....... ... ...
Employed. . ... ... . 2
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 1
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 0
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 4
Student. . ...... ... ... L. 3
Other. ........ ... .. .. 1
Employed full-time related.. . ......................
Average hourly salary. . .............. ... .. *
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

6
6

BARBER/COSMETOLOGIST
31-502-1

Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........
Number responding. . ........ ... ... . . ..
Employed. . ... ... .. 20
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 16
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 4
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 4
Student. . ........ ... ... .. L. 4
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $10.20
Range of hourly salary........... $7.50 - $20.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 37.33
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $11.20
Range of hourly salary........... $8.70 - $15.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 27.43

Places of Employment

Amore's Natural Hair Studio, Racine, W1
Bristol Hair Shoppe, Bristol, W1

Cost Cutters Family Hair Salon, Kenosha, W1
Great Clips, Racine, WI

Individuals Hair Salon, Racine, WI
Laguna Nails and Spa, Racine, W1

Moda Bella Salon and Spa, Kenosha, W1
Regis Salon, Racine, WI (2)

Sahaira Studio, Winthrop Harbor, IL
Self-Employed

Sport Clips, Franklin, WI

Sport Clips, Racine, W1

Supercuts, Kenosha, WI

Touch of Elegance, Racine, WI
Unknown

Job Titles

Barber
Barber/Stylist
Beautician
Cosmetologist (2)
Hair Stylist (6)
Nail Technician (2)
Stylist (2)
Stylist/Barber

31
25

7



CNC PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN
31-444-2

Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... ....
Number responding. . ........ ... ...

Employed. ...... ... . . 10
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 8
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1

Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 0

Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0

Employed full-time related.. . .....................

Average hourly salary. .. ............... $13.76

Range of hourly salary.......... $10.50 - $16.00

Average hours per week. ............... 40.71

Employed part-time related. ......................

Average hourly salary. . .......... ... .. ... *

Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... *

Average hours per week. . ............... 33.0

Places of Employment

ABM, Racine, WI

Albany-Chicago Company, Pleasant Prairie, W1
American Metal Technologies, LLC, Sturtevant, WI (2)
CNH, Racine, WI (2)

Man Lift Manufacturing. Company, Cudahy, WI
Poclain Hydraulics Inc., Sturtevant, W1

Job Titles

CNC Machinist

CNC Operator (3)

CNC Production Operator
Janitor

Machine Operator
Machinist

10
10

.1

COMMUNITY PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
30-536-1

Number of graduates. . ............. ... ... ......
Number responding. .. ....... ... ... . ..
Employed. . ... ... . 3
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 1
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 2
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 1
Family Responsibilities. ............ 1
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. . ........ ... ... ... *
Average hours perweek. . ................ 36.0

CRIMINAL JUSTICE - LAW

ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY
30-504-1

Number of graduates. . .........................
Number responding. . ........ ... ... . . ..
Employed. ...... ... ... 15

Employed in related occupations. . . . . 12

Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 3
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 2
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0

Employed full-time related.. . .....................

Average hourly salary. .. ............... $18.82
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.00 - $24.62
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Places of Employment

AlliedBarton Security Services, Racine, WI

Carthage College, Kenosha, W1

City of Kenosha Police Department, Kenosha, WI (4)

Racine County Sheriff’s Department, Racine, W1

Village of Mount Pleasant Police Department,
Mount Pleasant, WI (2)

6
6

20
17

Village of Twin Lakes Police Department, Twin Lakes, W1

West Allis Police Department, West Allis, WI (2)

Job Titles

Police Officer (10)
Security

Security Officer



DENTAL ASSISTANT
31-508-1
Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... ....
Number responding. . ........ ... ...
Employed. . ... ... .. 9
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 9
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . .....................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $13.68
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $9.23 -§17.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 37.80
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $10.50
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $9.00 - $12.50
Average hours per week. . ............... 24.75

Places of Employment

Baggott DDS, Greenfield, WI

Eon Clinics, Waukesha, W1

Frantal Dental Care, Kenosha, W1

Jeffrey L. Sorensen, DDS, Paddock Lake, WI
Kenosha Community Health Center, Inc., Kenosha, W1
Prairie Orthodontics, Gurnee, IL

Racine Dental Group, S.C., Racine, WI

SPS Dental, Kenosha, WI

Unknown

Job Titles

Dental Assistant (7)

Orthodontic (Sterilization) Assistant
Surgical Assistant/Dental Assistant

13
10

4

DIESEL EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
31-412-1

Number of graduates. . ............. ... ... ......
Number responding. .. ....... ... ... . ..
Employed. . ... ... . 4
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 4
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 0
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ......................
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $14.33
Range of hourly salary.. .. ...... $10.00 - $22.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0
Employed part-time related. . ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. *
Average hours per week. . ............... 30.0

Places of Employment

Birchwood Foods, Kenosha, W1

Custom Fleet Maintenance, Milwaukee, W1
Marriott Drywall Materials, Inc., Waukesha, W1
Penske Truck Rentals, Oak Creek, WI

Job Titles

Diesel Equipment Mechanic
Diesel Mechanic

Diesel Technician/Laborer
Diesel Truck Mechanic

5
5

1



EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN -

BASIC
30-531-3
Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... ... 151
Number responding. . ........ ... ... i 129
Employed. ...... ... . 91
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 46
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 45
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 8
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... ... 30
Student. . ...... ... ... L. 29
Disabled.............. ... ... .... 1
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 11
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $11.25
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $9.10 - $15.87
Average hours per week. . ............... 41.45
Employed part-time related. . .................... 17
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $13.01
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $8.00 - $21.15
Average hours per week. . ............... 16.07

Places of Employment

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, W1

Bell Ambulance, Inc., Milwaukee, W1

Bloomfield Genoa City Fire and Rescue, Pell Lake, W1

Care Ambulance Service, lowa City, 1A

City of Elkhorn Fire Department, Elkhorn, W1

City of Lake Geneva Fire Department, Lake Geneva, WI (3)

Curtis Universal Ambulance, Milwaukee, WI (3)

Darien Fire Department, Darien, W1

Delavan Rescue Squad, Inc., Delavan, W1

East Troy Fire Department, East Troy, WI

Froedtert and The Medical College of Wisconsin,
Milwaukee, W1

Lauderdale La-Grange Fire and Rescue, Whitewater, W1

LJH Ambulance, Inc., Kenosha, WI

Mercy Health System, Whitewater, W1

Tichigan Volunteer Fire Company, Waterford, W1

Town of Burlington Volunteer Fire Department,
Burlington, WI (2)

Town of Lyons Fire Department, Lyons, W1

Town of Paris Fire and Rescue Department, Union Grove, W1

Town of Raymond Fire and Rescue Department,
Franksville, WI (2)

Town of Salem Fire and Rescue Department, Salem, WI (7)

Twin Lakes Volunteer Fire Department, Twin Lakes, W1

Union Grove-Y orkville Fire Department, Union Grove, W1

United Hospital System St Catherine’s Medical Center
Campus, Pleasant Prairie, W1

Unknown (6)

Village of Big Bend Fire Department, Big Bend, WI (2)

Village of Rochester Volunteer Fire and Rescue Company,
Rochester, WI

Village of Waterford Fire and Rescue Department,
Waterford, WI

City of Whitewater Fire Department, Whitewater, W1

Job Titles

Emergency Medical Technician (20)
Emergency Medical Technician-Basic (4)
Emergency Room Technician

Endo Technician

Fire Chief

Firefighter

Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician (4)
Medical Assistant

Rehab Assistant

Volunteer Emergency Medical Technician (12)



EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

PARAMEDIC
31-531-1
Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... ... 32
Number responding. . ........ ... .. i 23
Employed. ...... ... . 23
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 19
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 4
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 0
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .... 0
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 18
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $14.44
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $7.50 -$17.63
Average hours per week. . ............... 45.88
Employed part-time related. ...................... 1
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. *
Average hours per week. . ................ 25.0

Places of Employment

Aurora Medical Center, Kenosha, W1

Bell Ambulance, Inc., Milwaukee, WI (4)

City of Greenfield Fire Department, Greenfield, W1

City of Janesville Fire Department, Janesville, W1

City of Madison Fire Department, Madison, W1

City of West Bend Fire Department, West Bend, W1
Curtis Universal Ambulance, Milwaukee, WI

Lakeview Specialty Hospital and Rehab, Waterford, W1
Life Emergency Medical Service, Enid, OK

Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc., Milwaukee, WI (3)
Unknown

Village of Hales Corners Fire Department, Hales Corners, W1
Village of Mukwonago Fire Department, Mukwonago, W1
West Allis Fire Department, West Allis, WI

Job Titles

Critical Care Paramedic

Emergency Medical Technician (4)
Emergency Medical Technician-Basic
Emergency Medical Technican/Paramedic
Emergency Room Technician II
Firefighter/Paramedic (3)

Firefighter - Recruit - Probationary
Intern Paramedic

Lead Paramedic

Paramedic (5)

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
31-443-2

Number of graduates. . ............. ... ... ...... 8
Number responding. .. ....... ... ... . .. 6
Employed. . ... ... .. 5
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ...................... 3
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $19.67
Range of hourly salary.. .. ...... $16.00 - $22.00
Average hours per week. ............... 38.33

Places of Employment
Gateway Technical College, Burlington, W1
Kenosha County, Kenosha, WI (2)

Job Titles
Custodian/Mechanic
Facilities Maintenance
Maintenance



HEALTH UNIT COORDINATOR MEDICAL ASSISTANT
30-510-2 31-509-1

Number of graduates. . ......... ... ... ... .... 16 Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........ 59
Number responding. . ........ ... ... 14 Number responding. . ........ ... ... . . .. 51
Employed. ...... ... . . 10 Employed. . ... ... .. 35
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 3 Employed in related occupations. . . . . 27
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 7 Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 8
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 4 Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 9
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0 Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 6
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 2 Student. . ........ ... ... ... ..., 6
Average hourly salary. . ................ $13.50 Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 16
Range of hourly salary.......... $13.10 - $13.90 Average hourly salary. .. ............... $12.73
Average hours per week. ................. 40.0 Range of hourly salary.. .. ...... $11.00 - $19.95
Employed part-time related. ...................... 1 Average hours per week. ............... 39.31
Average hourly salary. . .................... * Employed part-time related. ...................... 10
Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. * Average hourly salary. . ............... $13.04
Average hours per week. . ................ 24.0 Range of hourly salary.. .. ...... $12.03 - $15.50
Average hours per week. . ............... 29.5

Places of Employment

Cancer Treatment Centers of America, Zion, IL

Southern Wisconsin Center, Union Grove, WI

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI

Job Titles

Certified Nursing Assistant
Health Unit Coordinator
Patient Access Representative

Places of Employment

Acacia Mental Health Clinic, LLC, Milwaukee, W1

Aurora Advanced Healthcare, Franklin, W1

Aurora Health Center, Burlington, WI

Aurora Health Center, Racine, W1

Aurora Medical Center, Kenosha, WI (4)

CSL Plasma, Racine, W1

Home Helpers, Kenosha, WI

Jandali Surgical Associates, S.C., Kenosha, WI

Medithin Weight Loss Clinics, Janesville, W1

Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center,
Lake Geneva, W1

Naval Station Great Lakes, Great Lakes, IL

North Shore Allergy and Asthma, Waukegan, IL

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,
Kenosha, WI (6)

United Hospital System St Catherine’s Medical Center
Campus, Pleasant Prairie, WI (2)

UW Hospital and Clinics, Madison, W1

Unknown

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI

Wheaton Franciscan Medical Group, New Berlin, WI

Job Titles

Certified Medical Assistant (4)
Certified Nursing Assistant (2)
Clinical Assistant

Medical Assistant (19)

Retain Clerk



MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION
31-106-7

Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... .... 6
Number responding. . ........ ... .. .. 3
Employed. . ... ... .. 2
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 0
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 2
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ...... 1
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 0
NURSING ASSISTANT
30-543-1
Number of graduates. . .......... ... ... ... ... 1002
Number responding. . ........ ... .. 798
Employed. ...... ... ... . 458
Employed in related occupations. ... 294
Employed in unrelated occupations. . 164
Seeking employment. . .................... 78
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... ... 261
Student. . ..... ... .. ... L 248
Family Responsibilities. ........... 10
Disabled.............. ... ... .... 1
Other. ........ ... .. 2
Employed full-time related.. . . ................... 116
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $11.44
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $7.50 - $24.00
Average hours per week. ............... 38.98
Employed part-time related. ..................... 168
Average hourly salary. . ............... $10.31
Range of hourly salary.. ......... $7.50 - $18.13
Average hours per week. ............... 22.13

Places of Employment

Abilities, Inc., Fort Atkinson, W1

Advocate Homes LLC, Kenosha, WI

Alden Meadow Park Rehabilitation and Health Care Center,
Clinton, WI

Amazing Grace Home Health LLC, Kenosha, W1

Arbor View Communities, Burlington, WI (2)

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, W1 (4)

Aurora Burlington Clinic, Burlington, W1

Aurora Medical Center, Kenosha, WI (3)

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington, Burlington, WI (3)

Aurora Psychiatric Hospital, Wauwatosa, W1

Aurora St. Luke's Medical Center, Milwaukee, WI (3)

Aurora St. Luke’s South Shore, Cudahy, WI (2)

Aurora Visiting Nurse Association of Wisconsin,
Burlington, W1

Bethesda Lutheran Communities, Racine, WI

BrightStar Care, Racine, W1

Brookside Care Center, Kenosha, WI (4)

Brotoloc South, Inc., Whitewater, W1

Burr Oak Manor, Genoa City, WI (2)

Cancer Treatment Centers of America, Zion, IL

Canterbury Home of Kenosha, Kenosha, W1

Caring Solutions, LLC, Elm Grove, WI

Casa del Maré¢, Kenosha, WI (2)

Celebre Place, Kenosha, WI

Cerebral Palsy of Mideast Wisconsin, Oshkosh, W1

Clairemont Nursing and Rehabilitation, Eau Claire, W1

Clairidge House, Kenosha, W1

Clare Bridge of Kenosha, Kenosha, WI (2)

Comfort Keepers, Greenfield, W1

Community Care, Racine, W1

Crabtree Residential Living, Kenosha, W1

Delavan Lakes Veterinary Clinic, S.C., Delavan, WI

East Troy Fire Department, East Troy, WI

East Troy Manor, East Troy, WI (3)

Elder Care Cottages of Wisconsin, Waterford, WI (4)

Elizabeth Residence, Caledonia, W1 (8)

Fairhaven Senior Services, Whitewater, WI (6)

Franciscan Villa, South Milwaukee, WI (5)

Froedtert and The Medical College of Wisconsin,
Milwaukee, W1

Geneva Lake Manor, Lake Geneva, WI (6)

Golden Years of Walworth, Walworth, WI (4)

Grande Prairie Health And Rehabilitation Center,
Pleasant Prairie, WI (3)

Harmony of Brenwood Park, Franklin, WI

Harmony of Kenosha, Kenosha, WI

Harmony of Racine, Racine, W1

Hillcrest Nursing Center, Round Lake Beach, IL

Holton Manor, Elkhorn, WI (7)

Home Harbor of Racine, Racine, WI

Home Helpers, Burlington, WI (6)

Home Inspired Senior Living, Somers, WI (2)

Home Instead Senior Care, Kenosha, W1

Home Instead Senior Care, Racine, W1

Homes for Independent Living, Fort Atkinson, W1

Horizon Home Care and Hospice, Milwaukee, W1

Hospice Alliance, Inc., Pleasant Prairie, WI (3)

Hospitality Nursing and Rehabilitation Center,
Kenosha, WI

IndependenceFirst, Milwaukee, W1

Kenosha Estates Living and Care Center, Kenosha, WI (2)

Kenwood Keys Adult Family Home, Racine, WI

Kindred Nursing and Rehabilitation - Burlington.,
Burlington, WI (3)

Lake Forest Hospital, Lake Forest, IL

Lakeland Health Care Center, Elkhorn, WI (3)

Lakeshore Manor, Racine, WI (2)

Lakeview Specialty Hospital and Rehab, Waterford, WI (5)

Lincoln Lutheran, Racine, WI (5)

Lincoln Lutheran Becker Shoop Campus, Racine, W1

Lincoln Lutheran Lincoln Village, Racine, W1

LindenGrove-Mukwonago, Mukwonago, WI

ManorCare Health Services, Kenosha, WI (5)

Meadowmere Southport Assisted Living, Kenosha, W1

Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center,
Lake Geneva, W1

Metz Medical, Inc., Kenosha, WI



NURSING ASSISTANT
30-543-1 (continued)

Places of Employment

Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital, Franklin, W1

Muskego Health Care Center, Muskego, WI

New Seasons Adult Family Homes, Inc., Kenosha, WI

NorthPointe Resources, Inc., Zion, IL

Oak Ridge Care Center, Union Grove, WI (6)

Parkside Manor, Kenosha, WI (3)

Pine Brook Pointe, Burlington, WI (2)

Private Home (12)

ProHealth Care Regency Senior Communities,
Muskego, WI (2)

RidgeStone Terrace, Elkhorn, WI (2)

Ridgewood Care Center, Racine, WI (3)

Rolling Hills Place, Zion, IL

Rosewood Manor LLC, Delavan, WI

St. Joseph’s Home and Rehabilitation Center,
Kenosha, WI (6)

Shepherds College, Union Grove, WI

Society's Assets, Elkhorn, WI (6)

Society’s Assets, Kenosha, WI (4)

Society’s Assets, Racine, W1

Southern Wisconsin Center, Union Grove, WI (2)

Southwest Health Center, Cuba City, W1

Southwest Health Center, Platteville, W1

Sunrise Senior Living, Boulder, CO

Syldan, Inc. Racine, W1

Synergy HomeCare of East Troy, East Troy, WI

Synergy HomeCare of McHenry, Lake in the Hills, IL

The Atrium Senior Living Community, Racine, W1

The Virginia Health and Rehabilitation Center,
Waukesha, W1

Transitional Living Services, Racine, W1

Tudor Oaks Retirement Community, Muskego, WI (4)

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,
Kenosha, WI (3)

United Hospital System St Catherine’s Medical Center
Campus, Pleasant Prairie, W1 (9)

UW Hospital and Clinics, Madison, WI (2)

Unknown (21)

Walgreens, Elkhorn, W1

Walnut Grove, Racine, WI

Waterford Senior Living, Waterford, WI

Waukesha Memorial Hospital, Waukesha, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI (24)

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Wisconsin
Avenue Campus, Racine, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - Franklin, Franklin, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Medical Group, Brookfield, WI

Willowfield Nursing and Rehabilitation Center,
Delavan, WI (5)

Wisconsin Veterans Home, Union Grove, WI (3)

Wynwood of Kenosha, Kenosha, WI (2)

Job Titles

Advanced Health Unit Coordinator
Caregiver (9)

Caregiver/Certified Nursing Assistant

Care Manager

Certified Nursing Assistant (232)

Certified Nursing Assistant/Caregiver (2)
Certified Nursing Assistant/Health Unit Coordinator
Certified Nursing Assistant/Medication Passer
Community Healthcare Specialist
Community Recovery Specialist

Dietary Aide

Emergency Room Technician

Health Unit Coordinator

Health Unit Clerk/Certified Nursing Assistant
Health Unit Coordinator/Patient Care Assistant (2)
Home Health Aide

Home Health Care (3)

Home Support Worker

Independent Counselor

Live-in Caregiver

Medical Assistant (4)

Nurses Aide

Nursing Assistant (3)

Patient Care Assistant (5)

Patient Care Assistant/Health Unit Coordinator
Patient Care Technician (2)

Patient Service Representative

Personal Caregiver

Personal Care Worker

Pharmacy Technician

Phlebotomy Technician

Probationary Emergency Medical Technician
Radiology Extender

Resident Aide

Resident Care Specialist

Residential Life Instructor

Respite Care Provider

Self-Employed

Supportive Care Worker

Surgical Technician

Unit Clerk

Utility Aide/Certified Nursing Assistant
Veterinary Technician



OFFICE ASSISTANT
31-106-1

Number of graduates. . .............. ... ........

Number responding. . ..........................
Employed. . ... ... .. 7
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 4
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 3
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 3
Not in labor market. . . . ........ ... ... .. ... 3
Student.. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 3
Employed full-time related.. . .................. ...
Average hourly salary. . ................ $10.50
Range of hourly salary.......... $10.00 - $11.00
Average hours per week. . ............... 38.50
Employed part-time related. ......................
Average hourly salary. . .................... *
Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. *
Average hours per week. . ................ 25.0

Places of Employment

Irving Polishing and Manufacturing Company, Inc.,
Kenosha, WI

Racine Unified School District, Racine, WI

Victor S. Slana, MD, Kenosha, W1

Unknown

Job Titles

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Internship
Educational Assistant
Ophthalmologist Technician

13
13

2

PRACTICAL NURSING
31-543-1

Number of graduates. . ........................ 132
Number responding. . ........ ... ... ... ... .. .. 112
Employed. . ... ... .. 69
Employed in related occupations. . . . . 43
Employed in unrelated occupations. .. 26
Seeking employment. . .. ......... ... ... ... 8
Not in labor market. . .. ........ ... ... .... 35
Student. . ........ ... ... .. L. 33
Family Responsibilities. ............ 2
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 11
Average hourly salary. .. ............... $20.20
Range of hourly salary.. ........ $13.00 - $32.00
Average hours per week. ............... 38.73
Employed part-time related. ...................... 31
Average hourly salary. . ............... $16.77
Range of hourly salary.......... $11.35-$23.00
Average hours per week. ............... 22.26

Places of Employment

Aurora Burlington Clinic, Burlington, WI

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center, Elkhorn, W1

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington, Burlington, W1

Aurora St. Luke’s South Shore, Cudahy, WI

BrightStar Care, Racine, W1

Brookside Care Center, Kenosha, WI (3)

Fairhaven Senior Services, Whitewater, W1

Grande Prairie Health And Rehabilitation Center,
Pleasant Prairie, W1

Guardian Health Staff, LLC, Grafton, WI

Hospitality Nursing and Rehabilitation Center,
Kenosha, W1

Lakeshore Manor, Racine, WI

Lincoln Lutheran Becker Shoop Campus, Racine, WI

ManorCare Health Services - Kenosha, Kenosha, W1

Maxim Healthcare Services, Wauwatosa, W1

Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center,
Lake Geneva, WI (2)

Mollen Immunization Clinics, LLC, Scottsdale, AZ (2)

Racine County Communications Department, Racine, W1

Ridgewood Care Center, Racine, WI (2)

Rogers Memorial Hospital, Oconomowoc, W1

Rogers Memorial Hospital, West Allis, W1

Southern Wisconsin Center, Union Grove, WI

United Hospital System Kenosha Medical Center Campus,
Kenosha, WI (4)

United Hospital System St Catherine’s Medical Center
Campus, Pleasant Prairie, WI (3)

Unknown (3)

Waukesha Memorial Hospital, Waukesha, W1

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare - All Saints Spring Street
Campus, Racine, WI (5)

Wild Rose Manor, Wild Rose, WI



Job Titles WELDING
Certified Nursing Assistant (3) 31-442-1

Certified Nursing Assistant/Medical Assistant
Emergency Department Technician

o Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........ 14
Emergency Room Technician -
o Number responding. . ........ ... ... . . .. 13
Emergency Technician
. . Employed. . ... ... .. 11
Graduate Licensed Practical Nurse . .
Employed in related occupations. . . ... 7
Graduate Nurse (2) . .
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 4
Independent Nurse .

) d ‘cal a1 Seeking employment. .. .................... 0
L¥cense Pracgca Nurse (21) Notin labor market. . . ..................... 1
Licensed Practical Nurse/Student Nurse Intern Student 1
Licensed Prac.tlca.l Nurse Supervisor Employed full-time related.. . ...................... 6
911 Communication Operator

3 Average hourly salary. .. ............... $16.62

Nurse Intern (3) Range of hourly salary.......... $11.50 - $24.60

Nurse Intern II

. Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Registered Nurse .
Employed part-time related. ....................... 1
Student Nurse Intern (2) %
N Average hourly salary. . ....................
Unknown Range of hourly salary.. .. .................. *
Average hours perweek. ................. 30.0

Places of Employment
Atlantic Track and Turnout Company, Richmond, IL

International Production Specialists, Honey Creek W1
SMALL BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP Norco Manufacturing Corporation, Franksville, WI
31-145-1 Palmer Hamilton, LLC, Elkhorn, WI

Pit Pal Products, Zion, IL

Number of graduates. . ............. ... 4 Super Steel, Milwaukee, W1
Number responding. .. ............ .. ... 3 Topper Industrial, Sturtevant, W1
Employed. . ... . .. ... 3 Unknown
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 2
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 1 Job Titles
Seeking employment. .. .................... 0 Painter
Notin labormarket. . . ....... ... ... .. ...... 0 Railroad Loader
Employed full-time related.. . ...................... 2 Setup and Finish Welder
Average hourly salary. ..................... * Welder (4)
Range of hourly salary.. . ................ ... * Welder/Fabricator
Average hours per week. . ............... 40.0

Places of Employment
Back Yard Bike Shop, Kenosha, WI
Unknown

Job Titles
CEO and President
Head Vendor



WELDING/MAINTENANCE &

FABRICATION
30-442-2
Number of graduates. . ........... ... ... ........ 17
Number responding. . .......................... 13
Employed. ...... ... ... L. 10
Employed in related occupations. . . . .. 7
Employed in unrelated occupations. ... 3
Seeking employment. . .. ........... .. ... ... 3
Not in labor market. . . . ....... ... ... ... ... 0
Employed full-time related.. . ..................... 7
Average hourly salary. . ................ $22.62
Range of hourly salary.......... $13.85 - §38.00
Average hours per week. . ................ 40.0

Places of Employment

Generac, Eagle, WI

International Production Specialists, Honey Creek WI
Reed's Construction LLC, Lake Geneva, W1

SC Johnson, Racine, WI

Super Steel, Milwaukee, W1

Unknown

Wolter Pool Company, Inc., Beloit, WI

Job Titles

Builder

Laborer

Maintenance
Maintenance Mechanic
Production Welder
Welder (2)



